
SBA Participating Lenders 
Seattle District Office 

ORGANIZED BY LOCATION 

(as of 1/1/20)  
 

WASHINGTON 
 

Bank of the Pacific 
300 E. Market St. 

Gary Jones 

(360) 537-4071 

gjones@bankofthepacific.com 
 

Timberland Bank 
117 N. Broadway 

Brian Smith 

(360) 533-4550 

bssmith@timberlandbank.com 

 

Numerica Credit Union 
Mike Shortell 

(509) 462-7376 
mshortell@numericacu.com 

 

Banner Bank 
Linda Hudson 
(360) 752-8122 

lhudson@bannerbank.com 

 

Heritage Bank 
2202 Commercial Ave. 

Krista Oicles 
(360) 299-4814 

krista.oicles@heritagebanknw.com 

 

SaviBank 
3201 Commercial Ave. 

Melissa King 

(360) 755-3436 
mking@savibank.com 

 

Commencement Bank 
4798 Auburn Way N., suite 103 
Tracie Bryant 

(253) 246-2062 

tbryant@commencementbank.com 

Ed Fischer 

(253) 284-1807 

efischer@commencementbank.com 

 

Kitsap Bank 
10140 NE High School Road 

Corrynn Cloward 
(306) 895-6434 

ccloward@kitsapbank.com 

 

Kitsap Bank 
24180 NE State Route 3 

Kim Johnson 

(360) 275-0671 

kjohnson@kitsapbank.com 

 

Banner Bank 
2001 112th Ave. NE, suite 100 

Jacque Coyan 

(425) 732-2753 

jacque.coyan@bannerbank.com 
 

Bank of Hope 
400 112th Ave. NE, suite 150 

Brian Kang 

(425) 921-1098 

brian.kang@bankofhope.com 

 
Key Bank National Association 
601 108th Ave. NE, third floor 

ABERDEEN 

AIRWAY  HEIGHTS 

ANACORTES 

AUBURN 

BAINBRIDGE  ISLAND 

BELFAIR 

BELLEVUE 

mailto:gjones@bankofthepacific.com
mailto:lhudson@bannerbank.com
mailto:jacque.coyan@bannerbank.com
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Carrie Callaway Cardy 

(425) 208-1098 

Carrie_callaway_cardy@keybank.com 
 

Kitsap Bank 
11711 SE Eighth St., suite 110 

Sam Cha 

(425) 455-0937 

scha@kitsapbank.com 
 

US Bank 
10800 NE Eighth St., suite 1000 

Allison Mann 

(425) 637-2498 

allison.mann1@usbank.com 

 
Wells Fargo Bank 
205 108th Ave. NE, suite 200 

Sam Kerley 

(253) 569-7831 

sam.kerley@wellsfargo.com 

 

Bank of the Pacific 
4124 Hannegan Road 

Jay Johnston 

(360)756-9178 
jjohnston@bankofthepacific.com 

 

Banner Bank 
1600 Cornwall Ave. 

Linda Hudson 

(360) 752-8122 

lhudson@bannerbank.com 
 

Peoples Bank 
3100 Woburn St. 

Scott Louia 

(360) 354-7249 

scott.louia@peoplesbank-wa.com 

 
SaviBank 
1910 Broadway 

Tyler Olson 

(360) 685-0080 

tolson@savibank.com 

Wade Stringfield 
(360) 820-0955 

wstringfield@savibank.com 

 

US Bank 
Brenda Brown-Wright 

(253) 859-7141 
brenda.brownwright@usbank.com 

 

Whatcom Educational Credit Union 
3410 Woburn St. 

Misty DeWispelaere 

(360) 756-7610 

misty.dewispelaere@wecu.com 
Tyson Meyer 

(360) 756-7625 

tyson.meyer@wecu.com 

 

Kitsap Bank 
19371 State Route 410 E. 

Kellie Monette-Chapman 

(253) 862-2020 

kchapman@kitsapbank.com 

 

Banner Bank 
19909 12th Ave. NE, suite 103 

Walter McLaughlin 

(425) 806-2881 
wmclaughlin@bannerbank.com 

 

Kitsap Bank 
607 Pacific Ave. 

Larry Tellinghuisen 

(360) 874-0873 

ltellinghuisen@kitsapbank.com 

3425 Wheaton Way 

Jennifer Ruckman 

(360) 876-7825 

BELLINGHAM 

BONNEY  LAKE 

BOTHELL 

BREMERTON 

mailto:jjohnston@bankofthepacific.com
mailto:tolson@savibank.com
mailto:wstringfield@savibank.com
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jruckman@kitsapbank.com 

 

Banner Bank 
Linda Hudson 

(360) 752-8122 

lhudson@bannerbank.com 
 

Heritage Bank 
1800 S. Burlington Blvd. 

Dianna Bodin 

(360) 757-5076 

dianna.bodin@heritagebanknw.com 

Matt Lehman 
(360) 757-5084 

matthew.lehman@heritagebanknw.com 

 

Mountain Pacific Bank 
110 Cascade Mall Drive 

Frank Jeretzky 

(360) 953-5110 
fjeretzky@mp.bank 

 

SaviBank 
1020 S. Burlington Blvd. 

Jeremy McCullough 

(360) 707-2272 
jmccullough@savibank.com 

 

Zions Bank 
David McCann 
(208) 746-0151 

david.mccann@zionsbank.com 

 

US Bank 
17601 SE 272nd St. 

Daniel Rubert 

(253) 594-7341 

daniel.rubert@usbank.com 

 

 

America's Credit Union 
1495 Wilmington Drive, suite 340 

Lyn Hamilton 

(253) 912-3264 

lhamilton@youracu.org 

 

Numerica Credit Union 
Mike Shortell 

(509) 462-7376 

mshortell@numericacu.com 
 

Washington Trust Bank 
523 Valley Mall Parkway 

Stephen Clive 

(509) 884-9875 

sclive@watrust.com 

Heidi Myers 
(509) 884-9868 

hmyers@watrust.com 

 

Commencement Bank 

1240 Myrtle Ave. 

Tracie Bryant 

(253) 246-2062 

tbryant@commencementbank.com 

 

Banner Bank 
Robin Dode 

(425) 318-0329 

robin.dode@bannerbank.com 
 

Coastal Community Bank 
5415 Evergreen Way 

Greg Starup 

(425) 258-5299 

gstarup@coastalbank.com 

10520 19th Ave. SE 
Michael Jang 

(425) 357-3658 

BURLINGTON 

CLARKSTON 

COVINGTON 

DUPONT 

EAST  WENATCHEE 

ENUMCLAW 

EVERETT 

mailto:lhudson@bannerbank.com
mailto:dianna.bodin@heritagebanknw.com
mailto:fjeretzky@mp.bank
mailto:jmccullough@savibank.com
mailto:daniel.rubert@usbank.com
mailto:lhamilton@youracu.org
mailto:mshortell@numericacu.com
mailto:sclive@watrust.com
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mjang@coastalbank.com 

 

Mountain Pacific Bank 
3732 Broadway 

Laurie Carpenter 

(425) 263-3504 

lcarpenter@mp.bank 

Laurence Coleman 

(425) 263-3509 
lcoleman@mp.bank 

Marcus Duffy 

(425) 263-3517 

marcusd@mp.bank 

Mina Lee 

(425) 263-3546 

mlee@mp.bank 
Leslie Somes 

(425) 263-4824 

lsomes@mp.bank 

Nicole Voshell 

(425)263-3538 

nvoshell@mp.bank 

 

Banner Bank 
Robin Dode 

(425) 318-0329 
robin.dode@bannerbank.com 

 

Kitsap Bank 
33915 First Way S. 

Jim Storvick 

(253) 517-2240 

jstorvick@kitsapbank.com 
 

Kitsap Bank 
5209 Pacific Highway E. 

Don Brown 
(253) 517-221 

dbrown@kitsapbank.com 

 

 

SaviBank 
5575 Harbor Ave., suite 100 

Lauren Pool 

(360) 331-3717 

lpool@savibank.com 

 

Kitsap Bank 
7109 Pioneer Way 

Kathy Flynn 

(253) 858-8818 
kflynn@kitsapbank.com 

4714 Point Fosdick Drive NW 

Terri Scott 

(253) 858-7077 

tscott@kitsapbank.com 

 

Baker Boyer Bank 

Mitch Roach 

(509) 735-5171 

roachm@bakerboyer.com 
 

Banner Bank 
Melissa Klitzke 

(509) 764-7925 

melissa.klitzke@bannerbank.com 

 

Community First Bank 
6401 W. Clearwater Ave. 

(509) 783-3435 

 

Numerica Credit Union 
Mike Shortell 

(509) 462-7376 
mshortell@numericacu.com 

 

Kitsap Bank 
8190 NE State Route 104 
Lael Alecci 

(360) 297-3034 

FEDERAL  WAY 

FIFE 

FREELAND 

GIG  HARBOR 

KENNEWICK 

KINGSTON 

mailto:lcoleman@mp.bank
mailto:marcusd@mp.bank
mailto:nvoshell@mp.bank
mailto:lpool@savibank.com
mailto:roachm@bakerboyer.com
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lalecci@kitsapbank.com 

 

First Interstate Bank 
2502 196th St. 

Donna Bowlby 

(425) 608-6200 
donna.bowlby@fib.com 

 

Heritage Bank 
14807 Highway 99 

Addie Roberge  

(425) 787-5517 

addie.roberge@heritagebanknw.com 
 

Mountain Pacific Bank 
19705 Highway 99 

Bob Fadden 

(425) 493-3540 

rfadden@mp.bank 

 
UniBank 
19315 Highway 99 

Wan Kim 

(425) 275-9700 

wan.kim@unibankusa.com 

 

Banner Bank 
322 S. Division St. 

Melissa Klitzke 

(509) 764-7925 
melissa.klitzke@bannerbank.com 

 

Heritage Bank 
1700 Urban Ave. 

Kurt Swanson 

(360) 757-5074 

kurt.swanson@heritagebanknw.com 

 

SaviBank 
208 E. Blackburn Road, suite 100 

Debbie Rice 

(360) 755-6591 

drice@savibank.com 
Rhonda Tingley 

(360) 419-0300 

rtingley@savibank.com 

1725 E. College Way 

Debbie Rice 

(360) 755-6591 
drice@savibank.com 

Rhonda Tingley 

(360) 419-0300 

rtingley@savibankk.com 

 

1st Security Bank 

6920 220th St. SW 

Ben Crowl 

(425) 563-2069 

ben.crowl@fsbwa.com 

 

SaviBank 

315 NE Midway Blvd. 

Todd Krantz 
(360) 720-2202 

tkrantz@savibank.com 

 

Whidbey Island Bank 
450 SW Bayshore Drive 

Megan Wise 

(360) 240-6471 
megan.wise@heritagebanknw.com 

 

Bank of the Pacific 
1800 Cooper Point Road 

Lindsay Paylor 

(360) 537-4085 

lmpaylor@bankofthepacific.com 

 

Commencement Bank 
600 Franklin St. SE, suite 102 

LYNNWOOD 

MOSES  LAKE 

MOUNT  VERNON 

MOUNTLAKE  TERRACE 

OAK  HARBOR 

OLYMPIA 

mailto:donna.bowlby@fib.com
mailto:addie.roberge@heritagebanknw.com
mailto:rfadden@mp.bank
mailto:wan.kim@unibankusa.com
mailto:kurt.swanson@heritagebanknw.com
mailto:drice@savibank.com
mailto:drice@savibank.com
mailto:rtingley@savibankk.com
mailto:tkrantz@savibank.com
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Don Howard 

(253) 528-4113 

dhoward@commencementbank.com 
Pat Lewis 

(253) 284-1836 

plewis@commencementbank.com 

 

Olympia Federal Savings 
4310 Sixth Ave. SE 
Carrie Whisler 

(360) 459-1156 x2111 

cwhisler@olyfed.com 

 

SaviBank 
Dean Watanabe 

(503) 307-9148 
dwatanabe@savibank.com 

 

Timberland Bank 
423 Washington St. SE 

Tim Collins 

(360) 943-5496 

tjcollin@timberlandbank.com 
 

Washington Business Bank 
223 Fifth Ave. SE 

(360) 754-1945 

Nick Benzschawel 

nbenzschawel@wabizbank.com 
Sam Bovard 

sbovard@wabizbank.com 

Lee Sherman 

lsherman@wabizbank.com 

 

Numerica Credit Union 
Mike Shortell 

(509) 462-7376 

mshortell@numericacu.com 

 

 
 

 

Kitsap Bank 
716 Front St. 

Harbir Bower 

(360) 457-8189 

hbower@kitsapbank.com 

 

Kitsap Bank 
69 Oak Bay Road 

Jennifer Blais 

(360) 344-3424 
jblais@kitsapbank.com 

 

Kitsap Bank 
74 Breaker Lane 

Jan Ralls 

(360) 437-7863 

jralls@kitsapbank.com 

 

Kitsap Bank 
3324 Bethel Road SE 

Ellen Aguinaldo 

(360) 874-1063 

eaguinaldo@kitsapbank.com 

619 Bay St. 
Brad Gitch 

(360) 895-5850 

bgitch@kitsapbank.com 

1700 Village Lane SE 

Valorie Kroke 

(360) 876-7822 
vkroke@kitsapbank.com 

 

Liberty Bay Bank 
Jennifer Chaussee 

(360) 394-4777 

jchaussee@libertybaybank.com 

 
 

 

PASCO 

PORT  ANGELES 

PORT  HADLOCK 

PORT  LUDLOW 

PORT  ORCHARD 

mailto:cwhisler@olyfed.com
mailto:vkroke@kitsapbank.com
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Kitsap Bank 
2313 E. Sims Way 

Susan Whitmire 

(360) 379-0123 

swhitmire@kitsapbank.com 

 

Kitsap Bank 
19725 Seventh Ave. NE 

Marilu Aganon 

(360) 779-7799 
maganon@kitsapbank.com 

 

Liberty Bay Bank 
19917 Seventh Ave. NE, suite 101 

Tony Fyrqvist 

(360) 394-4753 

tonyf@libertybaybank.com 
 

Zions Bank 
Justin Goodwin 
(208) 883-2731 

justin.goodwin@zionsbank.com 

Alex Navarro 

(208) 882-4581 

alexander.navarro@zionsbank.com 

 

Banner Bank 
Jacque Coyan 

(425) 732-2753 

jacque.coyan@bannerbank.com 
 

First Financial Northwest Bank 
201 Wells Ave. S. 

Erica Slatt 
(425) 687-4249 

slatte@ffnwb.com 

 

 

US Bank 
858 S. Second St. 

Brenda Brown-Wright 
(253) 859-7141 

brenda.brownwright@usbank.com 

Charles Wheaton 

(425) 227-4714 

charles.wheaton@usbank.com 

 
US Metro Bank 
707 S. Grady Way, suite 600 

Janie Sacco 

(425) 207-7495 

janie.sacco@usmetrobank.com  

 

Numerica Credit Union 
Mike Shortell 

(509) 462-7376 

mshortell@numericacu.com 

 

Bank of the West 

1191 Second Ave., suite 120 

Robert Barr 
(206) 496-3130 

robert.barr@bankofthewest.com 

 

Banner Bank 
1000 Second Ave., suite 1580 

Robin Dode 

(425) 318-0329 
robin.dode@bannerbank.com 

 

Business Impact NW 
1437 S. Jackson 

Roland Chaiton 

(206) 324-4330 x111 

rolandc@businessimpactnw.org 
 

Columbia Bank 
Scott Bossom 

(503) 279-3184 

PORT  TOWNSEND 

POULSBO 

PULLMAN 

REDMOND 

RENTON 

RICHLAND 

SEATTLE 

mailto:maganon@kitsapbank.com
mailto:tonyf@libertybaybank.com
mailto:justin.goodwin@zionsbank.com
mailto:alexander.navarro@zionsbank.com
mailto:jacque.coyan@bannerbank.com
mailto:slatte@ffnwb.com
mailto:robert.barr@bankofthewest.com
mailto:rolandc@businessimpactnw.org
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sbossom@columbiabank.com 

 

First Interstate Bank 
600 University St. 

Donna Bowlby 

(206) 757-2974 

donna.bowlby@fib.com 

 

First Sound Bank 
925 Fourth Ave., suite 2350 

Steven Evans 

(206) 436-2055 

sevans@firstsoundbank.com 

 

HomeStreet Bank 
601 Union St. 
(206) 254-7280 

sba@homestreet.com 

 

JPMorgan Chase Bank 
1301 Second Ave., 25th floor 

Yana Rogers 

(206) 919-8822 
yana.rogers@chase.com 

 

Key Bank National Association 
1301 Fifth Ave., 24th floor 

Carrie Callaway Cardy 

(425) 208-1098 
carrie_callaway_cardy@keybank.com 

 

Mountain Pacific Bank 
2244 NW 56th St. 

Dave Bruder 

(206) 397-1241 

dbruder@mp.bank 
Greg Swanson 

(206) 397-1241 

gswanson@mp.bank 

 

NDC Grow America Fund 

1218 Third Ave., suite 1403 

Sheldon Bartel 
(614) 499-0476 

sbartel@ndconline.org 

 

SaviBank 
Dean Watanabe 

(503) 307-9148 

dwatanabe@savibank.com 

 

US Bank 
Brenda Brown-Wright 
(253) 859-7141 

brenda.brownwright@usbank.com 

Allison Mann 

(425) 637-2498 

allison.mann1@usbank.com 

Charles Wheaton 

(425) 227-4714 
charles.wheaton@usbank.com 

 

SaviBank 
203 Ball St. 
Brenden Jones 

(360) 755-3496 

bjones@savibank.com 

 

Kitsap Bank 
1320 W. Washington St. 

Tammy Armacost 

(360) 683-5599 

tarmacost@kitsapbank.com 

 

GBC International Bank 
16001 Aurora Ave. N. 

Tyler Han 
(206) 219-8485 

than@gbcib 

 

Kitsap Bank 
10488 Silverdale Way NW 

Erin Sorensen 

SEDRO-WOOLLEY 

SEQUIM 

SHORELINE 

SILVERDALE 

mailto:sbossom@columbiabank.com
mailto:carrie_callaway_cardy@keybank.com
mailto:gswanson@mp.bank
mailto:sbartel@ndconline.org
mailto:dwatanabe@savibank.com
mailto:brenda.brownwright@usbank.com
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(360)895-5806 

esorensen@kitsapbank.com 

 
Timberland Bank 
2401 NW Bucklin Hill Road 

Brent Stenman 

(360) 337-7727 

bastenma@timberlandbank.com 

 

Columbia Bank 
167 Lincoln Ave. 

Lindsey Bolland 

(253) 355-5155 
lpurdy@columbiabank.com 

 

Banner Bank 
Tom Pool 
(208) 772-1176 

tom.pool@bannerbank.com 

 

Columbia Bank 
505 W. Riverside Ave., suite 100 

Rob Stewart 
(509) 363-8910 

rstewart@columbiabank.com 

 

First Interstate Bank 
Shelby Lawrence 

(208) 947-1141 

shelby.lawrence@fib.com 
Mike Valenti 

(208) 947-1161 

michael.valenti@fib.com 

 

Mountain West Bank 
7407 N. Division 

Mike Brunett 
(509) 944-4066 

mbrunett@mountainwestbank.com 

 

 

Numerica Credit Union 
Mike Shortell 

(509) 462-7376 
mshortell@numericacu.com 

 

US Bank 
2322 E. Sprague Ave. 

Rick Shipman 

(509) 822-3513 
rickford.shipman@usbank.com 

 

Mountain West Bank 
12321 E. Mission 
Mark Rehn 

(509) 944-4062 

mrehn@mountainwestbank.com 

 

Numerica Credit Union 

14610 E. Sprague Ave. 

Mike Shortell 
(509) 462-7376 

mshortell@numericacu.com 

 

State Bank Northwest 
12902 E. Sprague 

Brennan Floyd 
(509) 252-6134 

brennanf@statebanknw.com 

Jeff McKee 

(509) 252-6113 

jeffm@statebanknw.com 

Ashley Morales 

(509) 252-6120 
ashleym@statebanknw.com 

 

Washington Trust Bank 
310 N. Argonne Road 

Doug Wolford 

(509) 353-5653 

dwolford@watrust.com 
 

 

SNOHOMISH 

SPOKANE 

SPOKANE  VALLEY 

mailto:esorensen@kitsapbank.com
mailto:tom.pool@bannerbank.com
mailto:rstewart@columbiabank.com
mailto:michael.valenti@fib.com
mailto:dwolford@watrust.com
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America's Credit Union 
Lyn Hamilton 

(253) 912-3264 

lhamilton@youracu.org 

 

Commencement Bank 
1102 Commerce St. 

Tim Boyle 

(253) 284-1811 

tboyle@commencementbank.com 

Joy Johnson 

(253) 284-1808 

jjohnson@commencementbank.com 
 

Heritage Bank 
1722 S. Union Ave. 

Austin Patjens 

(253) 671-0831 

austin.patjens@heritagebanknw.com 

 
Key Bank National Association 
1101 Pacific Ave. 

Jennifer Ringenbach 

(253) 305-7588 

jennifer_ringenbach@keybank.com 

 
Timberland Bank 
7805 S. Hosmer St. 

Paul Long 

(253) 671-3037 

ptlong@timberlandbank.com 

 

BECU 

12770 Gateway Drive 

Anthony Scarpelli 

(206) 439-5876 

anthony.scarpelli@becu.org 
 

Baker Boyer Bank 

Elizabeth Humphrey 

(509) 526-1363 

humphreye@bakerboyer.com 

 
Banner Bank 
Melissa Klitzke 

(509) 764-7925 

melissa.klitzke@bannerbank.com 

 

Banner Bank 
Melissa Klitzke 

(509) 764-7925 

melissa.klitzke@bannerbank.com 

 
Numerica Credit Union 
Mike Shortell 

(509) 462-7376 

mshortell@numericacu.com 

 

Coastal Community Bank 
17601 140th Ave. NE, suite 100 

Debbie Webber 

(360) 790-9889 

dwebber@coastalbank.com 
 

Baker Boyer Bank 

Jessica Johnson 

(509) 576-5784 
johnsonj@bakerboyer.com 

 

Banner Bank 
Melissa Klitzke 

(509) 764-7925 

melissa.klitzke@bannerbank.com 
 

Bank of America 
SBA Department 

(866) 953-2481 

 

TACOMA 

TUKWILA 

WALLA  WALLA 

WENATCHEE 

WOODINVILLE 

YAKIMA 

OUT  OF  STATE/STATEWIDE  

LENDERS 

mailto:lhamilton@youracu.org
mailto:humphreye@bakerboyer.com
mailto:mshortell@numericacu.com
mailto:johnsonj@bakerboyer.com
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Coastal States Bank 
Gwen Schaeffer 

(206) 898-9156 
gschaeffer@coastalstatesbank.com 

 

East West Bank 
(888) 245-1756 

 

Gulf Coast SBA Lending 
LuWana Woodruff-Lentz 

(360) 910-9921 

luwanalentz@gulfbank.com 

 

Hana Small Business Lending 
Frank Lin 

(213) 977-5523 
frank.lin@hanasba.com 

 

Hanmi Bank 
SBA department 

(213) 427-5722 

 

Live Oak Bank 
Lisa Forrest 

(425) 999-2042 

lisa.forrest@liveoakbank.com 

 

Opus Bank 

Barbara Fox 
(714) 888-6702 

bfox@opusbank.com 

 

T Bank 
Dave Painter 

(503) 481-4528 

dpainter@tbank.com 
 

Zions Bank 

Ben Reed 

(206) 909-3231 

benjamin.reed@zionsbank.com 

 

 

IDAHO 

BankCDA 
912 Northwest Blvd. 

Brad Rasor 

(208) 292-5170 

bradr@bankcda.com 

 

Community 1st Bank 
435 W. Hanley, suite 100 
Janet Rice 

(208) 635-7171 

janet.rice@com1stbankid.com 

 

504 E. Sherman Ave. 

David V. Bobbitt 
(208) 667-6060 

david.bobbitt@com1stbankid.com 

 

First Interstate Bank 
Shelby Lawrence 

(208) 974-1141 

shelby.lawrence@fib.com 
Mike Valenti 

(208) 974-1161 

michael.valenti@fib.com 

 

Idaho Central Credit Union 
850 Ironwood Drive, suite 102 

Bart Kleng 
(208) 844-7010 

bkleng@iccu.com 

Andy Warren 

(208) 985-7342 

awarren@iccu.com 

 
Mountain West Bank 
101 Ironwood Drive, suite 252 

Ben Marshall 

(208) 763-3477  

benmarshall@mountainwestbank.com 

 

 

COEUR  D’ALENE  

mailto:dpainter@tbank.com
mailto:bradr@bankcda.com
mailto:helby.lawrence@fib.com
mailto:michael.valenti@fib.com
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Numerica Credit Union 
Mike Shortell 

(509) 462-7376 
mshortell@numericacu.com 

 

Numerica Credit Union 
Mike Shortell 

(509) 462-7376 

mshortell@numericacu.com 

 

Zions Bank 
2997 Thain Grade 

David McCann 

(208) 746-0151 

david.mccann@zionsbank.com 

Doug Purdy 

(208) 746-0151 
douglas.purdy@zionsbank.com 

 

Zions Bank 
105 S. Main St. 

Alex Navarro 

(208) 882-4581 

alexander.navarro@zionsbank.com 

 

Community 1st Bank 
707 N. Post St. 

(208) 457-9610 

Jerry Lyon 

jerry.lyon@com1stbankid.com 
Don Maryon 

don.maryon@com1stbankid.com 

 

Numerica Credit Union 
Mike Shortell 

(509) 462-7376 

mshortell@numericacu.com 
 

 

JPMorgan Chase Bank 
Keler Soffe 
(801) 715-7400 

keler.soffe@chase.com 

 

COMMUNITY ADVANTAGE LENDERS 

Evergreen Business Capital 
13295 Interurban Ave. S., suite 100 

Seattle 
Theo Ransum 

800-878-6613 x482 

Theo.ransum@evergreen504.com 

 

Craft3 
409 Maynard Ave. S., suite 200 
Seattle 

Walter Acuna 

(888) 231-2170 x112 

wacuna@craft3.org 

Antoinette Marasigan 

(888) 231-2170 x178 

amarasigan@craft3.org 
 

PARTICIPATING MICROLENDERS 

Business Impact NW 
1437 S. Jackson 

Seattle 

Roland Chaiton 

(206) 324-4330 x111 
rolandc@businessimpactnw.org 

 

Mercy Corps Northwest 
240 Second Ave. S., suite 222 

Seattle 

Edwin Rios 
(206) 939-2590 

erios@mercycorpsnw.org 

 

SNAP Financial Access 
500 S. Stone St. 

Spokane 

HAYDEN 

LEWISTON 

MOSCOW 

POST  FALLS 

OUT  OF  STATE/STATEWIDE  

LENDERS 
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Gary Anderson 

(509) 456-7627 x4122 

ganderson@snapwa.org 
 

Ventures 
2100 24th Ave. S., suite 380 

Seattle 

Laura Fletcher 

(206) 352-1945 x6616 
lfletcher@venturesnonprofit.org 

 


